Factory MAXIMATOR GmbH  Telephon:  +49 (0) 3631 9533-0
 Lange Strasse 6 Facsimile:  +49 (0) 3631 9533-5010
 99734 Nordhausen  E-Mail:  info@maximator.de
 Germany Internet:  www.maximator.de
All technical and dimensional information subject to change. All general Terms and Conditions of sale,
including limitations of our liability, apply to all products and services sold.
3999.1833 | 02/2013 1
MAXIMATOR has been designing and manufacturing high pressure equipment

designation). All Sour Gas components are supplied with
collars and glands unless otherwise specified.
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 22V4H071-SOG
22V 4H 07 1 SOG
Valve
Series
O.D. Tube
Size
Stem Type Body Pattern SOG–Sour
Gas
SOGWO–
Sour Gas
without
Glands &
Collars
22V 4H – 1/4”
6H – 3/8”
9H – 9/16”
00 – One piece rotating
 Vee stem
01 – One piece rotating
 Regulating stem
07 – non rotating
 Vee stem
 (on-off service)
08 – non-rotating
 Regulating stem
 (tapered tip for
 regulating and
 shutoff)
80 – One piece Vee
 stem with
 replaceable seat
81 – One piece
 Regulating stem
 with replaceable
 seat
1 – two-way straight
2 – two-way angle
3 – three-way,
 two on pressure
4 – three-way,
 one on pressure
5 – three-way,
 two- stem
  manifold
Repair Kits
Consult your MAXIMATOR representative for repair kits and
valve bodies. Refer to the Tools and Installation section for
proper maintenance procedures.
Pressures to 22,500 psi (1,550 bar)
High Pressure Valves for Sour Gas Applications
Non-Rotating Stem
(Vee & Regulating
Designs)
Anodized
Aluminum
Handle
Low Friction
Packaging Gland
Positive
Locking Device
Anti-Extrusion
Seal Rings
Metal to Metal
Seating
Adjustable
Packing
316L Valve Body
7
6

3/8 (9.53) 6HF 0.062 (1.6) 0.09 30,000 (2,070)
9/16 (14.3) 9HF 0.078 (2.0) 0.14 30,000 (2,070)
Ordering Information
Typical catalog number: 30V4H071-SOG
30V 4H 07 1 SOG
Valve
Series
O.D. Tube
Size
Stem Type Body Pattern SOG–Sour
Gas
SOGWO–
Sour Gas
without
Glands &
Collars
30V 4H – 1/4”
6H – 3/8”
9H – 9/16”
00 – One piece rotating
 Vee stem
01 – One piece rotating
 Regulating stem
07 – non rotating
 Vee stem
 (on-off service)
08 – non-rotating
 Regulating stem
 (tapered tip for
 regulating and
 shutoff)
80 – One piece Vee
 stem with
 replaceable seat
81 – One piece
 Regulating stem
 with replaceable
 seat
1 – two-way straight
2 – two-way angle
3 – three-way,
 two on pressure
4 – three-way,
 one on pressure
5 – three-way,
 two- stem
  manifold